PTVA047002EV
All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
Data Sheet  1 of 8 Rev. 04.1, 2015-07-08
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
700 W, 50 V, 470 – 806 MHz
Description
The PTVA047002EV LDMOS FET is designed for use in power amplifier

600 0.85–j0.46 1.10+j1.06 16.5 57.80 603 55.0 1.56+j2.24 19.3 55.80 380 71.0
700 0.97–j0.88 1.37+j1.18 17.3 57.50 562 53.2 1.38+j2.31 19.3 56.10 407 65.1
860 0.77–j0.80 1.08+j1.04 16.9 57.50 562 50.6 1.04+j1.82 19.7 55.30 339 64.0
Load Pull Performance
Data Sheet  5 of 8 Rev. 04.1, 2015-07-08
PTVA047002EV
Reference Circuit (cont.)
Reference Circuit Assembly
DUT PTVA047002EV V1
Test Fixture Part No. LTN/PTVA047002EV V1
PCB Rogers 4350, 0.508 mm [0.020”] thick, 2 oz. copper, εr = 3.66, ƒ = 470 – 806 MHz
Find Gerber files for this test fixture on the Infineon Web site at http://www.infineon.com/rfpower
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
Input
C101, C102 Capacitor, 12 pF ATC ATC800A120JW150XB
C103, C104, C105,
C106, C107
Capacitor, 10 pF ATC ATC100A100JW150XB
C108, C109 Capacitor, 100 pF ATC ATC100A101JW150XB
C110, C113, C117 Capacitor, 91 pF ATC ATC100B910JW500XB
C111, C112, C115, C116 Capacitor, 16 pF ATC ATC100A160JW150XB
C114, C118 Capacitor, 10 µF TDK Corporation C5750X5R1H106K230KA
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 W                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ100V
R103, R104 Resistor, 5.6 W                                 Panasonic Electronic Components ERJ-8GEYJ5R6V
R105 Coax, 25 W                         Micro-coax UT-090C-25
Output
C201 Capacitor, 8.2 pF       ATC ATC100A8R2JW150XB
C202 Capacitor, 6.8 pF       ATC ATC100A6R8JW150XB
C203, C205 Capacitor, 4.7 pF ATC ATC100A4R7JW150XB
C204 Capacitor, 4.1 pF      ATC ATC100A4R1JW150XB
C206 Capacitor, 2 pF ATC ATC100A2R0JW150XB
C207 Capacitor, 8.2 pF ATC ATC100A8R2JW150XB
C208, C210 Capacitor, 100 pF ATC ATC100A101JW150XB
C209, C211, C215 Capacitor, 91 pF                              ATC ATC100B910JW150XB
C212, C213, C216, C217 Capacitor, 10 µF       TDK Corporation C5750X5R1H106K230KA
C214, C218 Capacitor, 100 µF       Cornell Dubilier Electronics (CDE) SK101M100ST
R201, R202, R203, R204,
R205, R206, R207,R208